
CCLD Licensing - License Fee Schedule Updated 09/20/2023 
 

BOILER ENGINEER LICENSES EXAM LICENSE BOARD CE LATE NEW RENEW RENEW + LATE 

 
CHIEF A ENGINEER (CA) 
CHIEF B ENGINEER (CB) 
CHIEF C ENGINEER (CC) 
BOAT MASTER (MA) 
BOILER INSPECTOR COMPETENCY (CO) 

 
 
 

$50 
 
 

NA 

 
 
 

$80 

 
 
 

NA 

 
 
 

NA 

 
 
 

$40 

 
 
 

$80 

 
 
 

$80 

 
 
 

$120 

 
1ST  CLASS A ENGINEER (1A) 

1ST CLASS B ENGINEER (1B) 

1ST CLASS C ENGINEER (1C) 

 
 

$50 

 
 

$40 

 
 

NA 

 
 

NA 

 
 

$20 

 
 

$40 

 
 

$40 

 
 

$60 

 
2ND CLASS A ENGINEER (2A) 
2ND CLASS B ENGINEER (2B) 
2ND CLASS C ENGINEER (2C) 

 
 

$50 

 
 

$40 

 
 

NA 

 
 

NA 

 
 

$20 

 
 

$40 

 
 

$40 

 
 

$60 

 
SPECIAL CLASS ENGINEER (SP) 

 
$50 

 
$20 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
$10 

 
$20 

 
$20 

 
$30 

 
HISTORICAL BOILER (HB) 

 
$50 

 
$80 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
$80 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
1ST CLASS P ENGINEER (1P) 

 
NA 

 
$40 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
$40 

 
NA 

 
NA 

BUILDING OFFICIAL LICENSES EXAM LICENSE BOARD CE LATE NEW RENEW RENEW + LATE 

 
CERTIFIED BUILDING OFFICIAL (BO) 

 
$50 

 
$80 

 
NA 

 
$5 

 
$40 

 
$80 

 
$85 

 
$125 

BUILDING OFFICIAL LIMITED (LB) 
ACCESSIBILITY SPECIALIST (AS) 

 
 

$50 

 

$40 

 

NA 

 

$5 

 

$20 

 

$40 

 

$45 

 

$65 
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HIGH PRESSURE PIPEFITTING LICENSES EXAM LICENSE BOARD CE LATE NEW RENEW RENEW + LATE 

MASTER HPP PIPEFITTER (HM) $50 $80 $8 NA $40 $88 $88 $128 

JOURNEYWORKER HPP PIPEFITTER (HJ) $50 $40 $8 NA $20 $48 $48 $68 

UNLICENSED REGISTERED PIPEFITTER (RF) NA $10 $4 NA $5 $14 $14 $19 

HIGH PRESSURE PIPING CONTRACTOR (HC) NA $180 $8.00 NA $90 $188 $188 $278 
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ELECTRICAL LICENSES EXAM LICENSE BOARD CE LATE NEW RENEW RENEW + LATE 

CLASS A JOURNEYWORKER (AJ) 
MAINTENANCE ELECTRICIAN (MN) 
INSTALLER B (IB) 
POWER LIMITED TECHNICIAN (PL) 
SATELLITE INSTALLER (SI) 

$50 
$40 $8 $5 $20 $48 $53 $73 

CLASS B JOURNEYWORKER (BJ) NA $40 $8 $5 $20 NA $53 $73 

LINEMAN (LN) $50 $40 $8 NA $20 $48 $48 $68 

CLASS A MASTER (AM) $50 $80 $8 $5 $40 $88 $93 $133 

CLASS B MASTER (BM) NA $80 $8 $5 $40 $88 $93 $133 

UNLICENSED ELECTRICIAN (RE) 
UNLICENSE POWER LIMITED TECH (RT) NA 

$10 $4 $5 $5 $14 $19 $24 

CLASS A ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR (EA) 
TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM CONTRACTOR (TS) 
SATELLITE SYSTEM CONTRACTOR (SC) 

NA $180 $8 NA $90 $188 $188 $278 

CLASS B ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR (EB) NA $180 $8 NA $90 NA $188 $278 

EMPLOYER REGISTRATION – ELECTRICAL (ER) NA $100 NA NA NA $100 $100 $100 

SIGN CONTRACTOR BOND (SB) NA $100 NA NA NA $100 $100 $100 
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ELEVATOR LICENSES EXAM LICENSE BOARD CE LATE NEW RENEW RENEW + LATE 

MASTER ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR (EM) 
LIMITED MASTER ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR (LM) 

$50 
$80 NA $5 $40 $80 $85 $125 

JOURNEYWORKER ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR (EL) 
LIMITED JOURNEYMN ELEVATOR CONST (LJ) 

$50 
$40 NA $5 $20 $40 $45 $65 

UNLICENSED ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR (RC) NA $10 NA $5 $5 $10 $15 $20 

ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR (CE), LIMITED (LC) NA $180 NA NA $90 $180 $180 $270 

PLUMBING LICENSES EXAM LICENSE BOARD CE LATE NEW RENEW RENEW + LATE 

MASTER PLUMBER (PM) 
RESTRICTED MASTER (MR) 

$50 
NA 

$80 $8 $5 $40 $88 $93 $133 

JOURNEYWORKER PLUMBER (PJ) 
RESTRICTED JOURNEYMN (JR) 

$50 
NA 

$40 $8 $5 $20 $48 $53 $73 

MEDICAL GAS INSTALLER (MG) NA $40 $8 $5 $20 $48 $53 $73 

UNLICENSED PLUMBER (PA) NA $10 $4 $5 $5 $14 $19 $24 

BACKFLOW PREVENTION TESTER (BT) 
BACKFLOW PREVENTION REBUILDER (BF) 

NA 
$30 $8 NA $15 $38 $38 $53 

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR (PC) 
RESTRICTED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR (PR) NA 

$180 $8 NA $90 $188 $188 $278 

PLUMBING EMPLOYER REGISTRATION (EP) NA $100 NA NA NA $100 $100 $100 

PIPELAYER BOND (PB) NA $100 $8 NA $50 $108 $108 $158 
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EXAM BOAR D 
WATER CONDITIONING LICENSES LICENSE CE LATE NEW RENEW RENEW + LATE 

WATER CONDITIONING MASTER (WM) $50 $80 $8 $5 $40 $88 $93 $133 

WATER CONDITIONING JOURNEYWORKER (WJ) $50 $40 $8 $5 $20 $48 $53 $73 

WATER CONDITIONING CONTRACTOR (WC) NA $180 $8 NA $90 $188 $188 $278 

REGISTERED UNLICENSED WATER CONDITIONING 
INSTALLER (RW) 

NA 
$10 $4 $5 $5 $14 $19 $24 

MANUFACTURED EXAM LICENSE BOARD CE LATE NEW RENEW RENEW + LATE 

MFD HOME MANUFACTURER (MM) NA $180 NA NA $90 $180 $180 $270 

MFD HOME DEALER (MD) NA $180 NA NA $90 $180 $180 $270 

MFD HOME DEALER SUBAGENCY (MS) NA $80 NA NA $40 $80 $80 $120 

MFG HOME DEALER LIMITED (ML) NA $180 NA NA $90 $180 $180 $270 
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RESIDENTIAL EXAM 
LICENSE BOARD CE 

RECOVERY 

FUND 

LATE NEW 
RENEW RENEW + LATE 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR (BC) 
RESIDENTIAL REMODELER (CR) 
TIER 1 

NA $180 NA $5 $320 $90 $500 $505 $595 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR (BC) 
RESIDENTIAL REMODELER (CR) 
TIER 2 

NA $180 NA $5 $420 $90 $600 $605 $695 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR (BC) 
RESIDENTIAL REMODELER (CR) 
TIER 3 

NA $180 NA $5 $520 $90 $700 $705 $795 

RESIDENTIAL ROOFER (RR) NA $180 NA $5 NA $90 $180 $185 $275 

MANUFACTURED HOME INSTALLER (MI) NA $180 NA $5 NA $90 $180 $185 $275 

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION – BUILDER (XB) 
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION – REMODELER 
(XM) 
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION – ROOFER (XR) 

NA 
$10 NA NA NA $5 $10 $10 $15 

QUALIFYING BUILDER (QB) 
QUALIFYING REMODELER (QC) 
QUALIFYING ROOFER (QR) 
QUALIFYING INSTALLER (QI) 

$50 
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
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MECHANICAL EXAM LICENSE BOARD CE LATE NEW RENEW RENEW + LATE 

MECHANICAL BOND (MB) NA $100 NA NA $50 $100 $100 $150 

CONTINUING EDUCATION EXAM LICENSE BOARD CE LATE NEW RENEW RENEW + LATE 

SPONSOR (S1) NA $100 NA NA NA $100 $100 $100 

SPONSOR (S2) ($20 PER COURSE HOUR) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 


