

# CCLD licensing fee schedule, updated July 1, 2025

## Boiler engineer licenses

BOILER ENGINEER LICENSES	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Chief A engineer (CA)								
Chief B engineer (CB)	\$50	\$80	NA	NA	\$40	\$80	\$80	\$120
Chief C engineer (CC)								
Boat master (MA)								
Boiler inspector competency (CO)	NA	\$80	NA	NA	\$40	\$80	\$80	\$120
1st class A engineer (1A)								
1st class B engineer (1B)	\$50	\$40	NA	NA	\$20	\$40	\$40	\$60
1st class C engineer (1C)								
2nd class A engineer (2A)								
2nd class B engineer (2B)	\$50	\$40	NA	NA	\$20	\$40	\$40	\$60
2nd class C engineer (2C)								
Special class engineer (SP)	\$50	\$20	NA	NA	\$10	\$20	\$20	\$30
Historical boiler (HB)	\$50	\$80	NA	NA	NA	\$80	NA	NA
1st class P engineer (1P)	NA	\$40	NA	NA	NA	\$40	NA	NA

## Building official licenses

BUILDING OFFICIAL LICENSES	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Certified building official (BO)	\$50	\$80	NA	\$5	\$40	\$80	\$85	\$125
Building official limited (LB) Accessibility specialist (AS)	\$50	\$40	NA	\$5	\$20	\$40	\$45	\$65

## High pressure pipefitting (HPP) licenses

HIGH PRESSURE PIPEFITTING LICENSES	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Master HPP pipefitter (HM)	\$50	\$80	\$8	NA	\$40	\$88	\$88	\$128
Journeyworker HPP Pipefitter (HJ)	\$50	\$40	\$8	NA	\$20	\$48	\$48	\$68
Unlicensed registered pipefitter (RF)	NA	\$10	\$4	NA	\$5	\$14	\$14	\$19
High pressure piping contractor (HC)	NA	\$180	\$8	NA	\$90	\$188	\$188	\$278

## Electrical and elevator licenses

ELECTRICAL AND ELEVATOR LICENSES	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Class A journeyworker (AJ)								
Maintenance electrician (MN)								
Installer B (IB)	\$50	\$40	\$8	\$5	\$20	\$48	\$53	\$73
Power limited technician (PL)								
Satellite installer (SI)								

ELECTRICAL AND ELEVATOR LICENSES	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Class B journeyworker (BJ)	NA	\$40	\$8	\$5	\$20	NA	\$53	\$73
Lineman (LN)	\$50	\$40	\$8	NA	\$20	\$48	\$48	\$68
Class A master (AM)	\$50	\$80	\$8	\$5	\$40	\$88	\$93	\$133
Class B master (BM)	NA	\$80	\$8	\$5	\$40	\$88	\$93	\$133
Unlicensed electrician (RE)	NA	\$10	\$4	\$5	\$5	\$14	\$19	\$24
Unlicensed power limited technician (RT)								
Class A electrical contractor (EA)								
Technology system contractor (TS)	NA	\$180	\$8	NA	\$90	\$188	\$188	\$278
Satellite system contractor (SC)								
Class B electrical contractor (EB)	NA	\$180	\$8	NA	\$90	NA	\$188	\$278
Employer registration – electrical (ER)	NA	\$100	NA	NA	NA	\$100	\$100	\$100
Sign contractor bond (SB)	NA	\$100	NA	NA	NA	\$100	\$100	\$100
Master elevator constructor (EM) limited	\$50	\$80	NA	\$5	\$40	\$80	\$85	\$125
Master elevator constructor (LM)								
Journeyworker elevator constructor (EL) limited								
Journeyworker elevator constructor (LJ)	\$50	\$40	NA	\$5	\$20	\$40	\$45	\$65
Unlicensed elevator constructor (RC)	NA	\$10	NA	\$5	\$5	\$10	\$15	\$20
Elevator contractor (CE), Limited (LC)	NA	\$180	NA	NA	\$90	\$180	\$180	\$270

## Plumbing and water conditioning licenses

PLUMBING AND WATER CONDITIONING LICENSES	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Master plumber (PM)	\$50	\$80	\$8	\$5	\$40	\$88	\$93	\$133
Restricted master plumber (MR)	NA							
Journeyworker plumber (PJ)	\$50	\$40	\$8	\$5	\$20	\$48	\$53	\$73
Restricted journeyworker (JR)	NA							
Medical gas installer (MG)	NA	\$40	\$8	\$5	\$20	\$48	\$53	\$73
Unlicensed plumber (PA)	NA	\$10	\$4	\$5	\$5	\$14	\$19	\$24
Backflow prevention tester (BT)	NA	\$30	\$8	NA	\$15	\$38	\$38	\$53
Backflow prevention rebuilder (BF)								
Plumbing contractor (PC)	NA	\$180	\$8	NA	\$90	\$188	\$188	\$278
Restricted plumbing contractor (PR)								
Plumbing employer registration (EP)	NA	\$100	NA	NA	NA	\$100	\$100	\$100
Pipelaying bond (PB)	NA	\$100	\$8	NA	\$50	\$108	\$108	\$158
Water conditioning master (WM)	\$50	\$80	\$8	\$5	\$40	\$88	\$93	\$133
Water conditioning journeyworker (WJ)	\$50	\$40	\$8	\$5	\$20	\$48	\$53	\$73
Water conditioning contractor (WC)	NA	\$180	\$8	NA	\$90	\$188	\$188	\$278
Registered unlicensed water conditioning installer (RW)	NA	\$10	\$4	\$5	\$5	\$14	\$19	\$24

## Manufactured structures licenses

MANUFACTURED STRUCTURES LICENSES	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Manufactured home manufacturer (MM)	NA	\$180	NA	NA	\$90	\$180	\$180	\$270
Manufactured home dealer (MD)	NA	\$180	NA	NA	\$90	180	\$180	\$270
Manufactured home dealer subagency (MS)	NA	\$80	NA	NA	\$40	\$80	\$80	\$120
Manufactured home dealer limited (ML)	NA	\$100	NA	NA	\$50	\$100	\$100	\$150

## Residential

RESIDENTIAL LICENSES	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	RECOVERY FUND	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Residential building contractor (BC) Residential remodeler (CR) <b>Tier 1</b>	NA	\$180	NA	\$5	\$320	\$90	\$500	\$505	\$595
Residential building contractor (BC) Residential remodeler (CR) <b>Tier 2</b>	NA	\$180	NA	\$5	\$420	\$90	\$600	\$605	\$695
Residential building contractor (BC) Residential remodeler (CR) <b>Tier 3</b>	NA	\$180	NA	\$5	\$520	\$90	\$700	\$705	\$795
Residential roofer (RR)	NA	\$180	NA	\$5	NA	\$90	\$180	\$185	\$275
Manufactured home installer (MI)	NA	\$180	NA	\$5	NA	\$90	\$180	\$185	\$275

RESIDENTIAL LICENSES	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	RECOVERY FUND	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Certificate of exemption – builder (XB)									
Certificate of exemption – remodeler (XM)	NA	\$10	NA	NA	NA	\$5	\$10	\$10	\$15
Certificate of exemption – roofer (XR)									
Qualifying builder (QB)									
Qualifying remodeler (QC)	\$50	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Qualifying roofer (QR)									
Qualifying installer (QI)									

## Mechanical

MECHANICAL	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Mechanical bond (MB)	NA	\$100	NA	NA	\$50	\$100	\$100	\$150

## Continuing education

CONTINUING EDUCATION	EXAM	LICENSE	BOARD	CE	LATE	NEW	RENEW	RENEW + LATE
Sponsor (S1)	NA	\$100	NA	NA	NA	\$100	\$100	\$100
Sponsor (S2) (\$20 per course hour)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA